South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 06:46:39 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4115 General Bill, By Harrison, Knotts, McGee, D. Smith and Wilkins

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 13, TITLE 1, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION
1-13-5 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OR ANY OF ITS POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS FROM
USING RACE, SEX, COLOR, ETHNICITY, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN AS A CRITERION FOR EITHER DISCRIMINATING
AGAINST OR GRANTING PREFERENTIAL TREATMENT TO ANY INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP IN THE OPERATION OF THE
STATE'S SYSTEM OF PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT, PUBLIC EDUCATION, OR PUBLIC CONTRACTING.

05/07/97
05/07/97
05/29/97
05/29/97

01/13/98

01/22/98
01/29/98
01/29/98
02/03/98
02/04/98
02/04/98
02/04/98
02/04/98

02/05/98
02/05/98
02/10/98
02/12/98
02/12/98
02/18/98
02/18/98
02/19/98
02/19/98
02/19/98
02/19/98

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-35

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-35

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4

Committee Report not received--Rule 5.12 not waived (did not receive necessary 2/3 vote to
waive Rule 5.12) HJ-4

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Harrison, Cotty, Barrett, Sandifer, Scott, J. Brown, Knotts, Kirsh,
Woodrum, Neal, Govan, Clyburn, Howard, Harrell, Davenport, R. Smith & Moody-Lawrence HJ-65
Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) Knotts HJ-15

Debate adjourned HJ-25

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 3, 1998 HJ-31

Debate adjourned HJ-18

Amended HJ-24

Debate interrupted HJ-29

Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) McGee HJ-14

Rep. Limbaugh (Prime Sponsor)-no longer a member of the House-Point of Order raised and
sustained HJ-24

Debate adjourned HJ-13

Debate interrupted HJ-17

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Govan HJ-17

Amended HJ-15

Debate interrupted HJ-54

Read second time HJ-42

Roll call Yeas-73 Nays-43 HJ-42

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32

Roll call Yeas-74 Nays-37 HJ-35

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Page 1 of 1



