South Carolina Legislature

May 09, 2024, 06:46:39 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4115 General Bill, By Harrison, Knotts, McGee, D. Smith and Wilkins

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 13, TITLE 1, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-13-5 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OR ANY OF ITS POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS FROM USING RACE, SEX, COLOR, ETHNICITY, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN AS A CRITERION FOR EITHER DISCRIMINATING AGAINST OR GRANTING PREFERENTIAL TREATMENT TO ANY INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP IN THE OPERATION OF THE STATE'S SYSTEM OF PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT, PUBLIC EDUCATION, OR PUBLIC CONTRACTING.

05/07/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-35
05/07/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-35
05/29/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4
05/29/97	House	Committee Report not receivedRule 5.12 not waived (did not receive necessary 2/3 vote to waive Rule 5.12) HJ-4
01/13/98	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Harrison, Cotty, Barrett, Sandifer, Scott, J. Brown, Knotts, Kirsh,
		Woodrum, Neal, Govan, Clyburn, Howard, Harrell, Davenport, R. Smith & Moody-Lawrence HJ-65
01/22/98	House	Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) Knotts HJ-15
01/29/98	House	Debate adjourned HJ-25
01/29/98	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 3, 1998 HJ-31
02/03/98	House	Debate adjourned HJ-18
02/04/98	House	Amended HJ-24
02/04/98	House	Debate interrupted HJ-29
02/04/98	House	Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) McGee HJ-14
02/04/98	House	Rep. Limbaugh (Prime Sponsor)-no longer a member of the House-Point of Order raised and
		sustained HJ-24
02/05/98	House	Debate adjourned HJ-13
02/05/98	House	Debate interrupted HJ-17
02/10/98	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Govan HJ-17
02/12/98	House	Amended HJ-15
02/12/98	House	Debate interrupted HJ-54
02/18/98	House	Read second time HJ-42
02/18/98	House	Roll call Yeas-73 Nays-43 HJ-42
02/19/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32
02/19/98	House	Roll call Yeas-74 Nays-37 HJ-35
02/19/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/19/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4